Consent Agreement and Final Order

In the matter of: Saint Paul Regional Water Services

Docket Number: CAA-05-2023-0014

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing **Consent Agreement and Final Order**, docket number CAA-05-2023-0014, which was filed on September 19, 2023, in the following manner to the following addressees:

Copy by E-mail to Respondent: Patrick Shea

Patrick.Shea@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Copy by E-mail to Jolie McLaughlin

Attorney for Complainant: Mclaughlin.Jolie@epa.gov

Copy by E-mail to Ann Coyle

Regional Judicial Officer: coyle.ann@epa.gov

Juliane Grange Regional Hearing Clerk U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5